Datasheet
Air Velocity Sensor for HVAC Applications
EE650
Datasheet EE650
v2.1 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE650
The EE650 air velocity sensor is dedicated for accurate and reliable measurement in building automation and ventilation

Datasheet EE650
v2.1 / Modification rights reserved  |  7
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE650-
Type Duct mount T2
Remote probe T3
Output 4 - 20 mA (changeable to 0 - 10 V via jumper) A6 A6
RS485 J3 J3
Probe length 100 mm (3.94") L100
200 mm (7.87") L200
300 mm (11.81") (2 x 150 mm) (2 x 5.91") L300
Probe cable length Not applicable No code
1 m (3.3 ft) K1
2 m (6.6 ft) K2
5 m (16.4 ft) K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10
D
ig
. I
nt
er
fa
ce
Protocol Modbus RTU1) P1
BACnet MS/TP2) P3
Baud rate 9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 600 (BACnet MS/TP only) BD8
76 800 (BACnet MS/TP only) BD9
1) Factory setting: parity even, 1 stop bit, Modbus Map see User Manual at
2) BACnet MS/TP Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at